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CERTIFIED THAT CHAPPALLI SATYA SWAROOP REDDY

FATHER NAME CHBALA SUBBA REDDY

MOTHER NAME: CRAMADEVI
bearing Roll No. 1720101430

belonging to MONTESSORI ENGMEDSCHOOLA CAMP KURNOOL, KURNOOL DISTRICT

has appeared and PASSED SSC EXAMINATION held in MARCH 2017 with GPA 9.2

and ENGLISH

DATE OF BIRTH

as medium of instruction.

11/12/2001 ONE ONE

THE CANDIDATE SECURED THE FOLLOWING GRADES

CURRICULAR SUBJECTS

FIRST LANGUAGE

THIRD LANGUAGE

MATHEMATICS

GENERAL SCIENCE

SOCIAL STUDIES

SECONDLANGUAGE :(

GRADE POINTS AVERAGE (GPA) :

co-CURRICULAR AREA :

SUBJECT

VALUE EDUCATION & LIFE SKILLS
ART & CULTURAL EDUCATION

Marks of Identification :

Sa

:(TELUGUISANSKRIT
ENGLISH

(Internal)
A1

A2

A2

A2

A1

A1

DECEMBER TWO ZERO ZERO ONE

AND GRADE POINTS IN CURRICULAR AREA :

GRADE OVERALL GRADE
(Internal + External)

Grade

A1

A2

A2

A2

A2

A2

Grade Points

10

09

09

09

09

09

9.2

GRADE

A+
A+

(External)
A1

A2

A2

A2

A2

A2

QQ 386195

HINDI

GRADE

A+
A+

SUBJECT

WORK & COMPUTER EDUCATION

HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

A MOLE ON THE TOP OF THE RIGHT SHOULDER
A MOLE ON THE RIGHT CHEEK

Hondlstreee
tAoteSsofEM NghSchoo!
pat SAmed 2017

Any corrections in the certificate will not be entertained after one year from the date af issue.
2. Any unauthorised correction in the certificate will result in cancellation of certificate 2017

SECRETARY
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MANGALAGIRI.
EXPLANATORY NOTE

CURRICULAR SUBJECTS

PH-I & PH-II
(Deaf & Dumb and Visually

Impaired)

1", 3rd and
Non-

languages

90-100

79-89

68-78

57-67

46-56

35-45

20-34

00-19

Grade
Points

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

General &
PH-Il (Orthopedicallychallenged)

1:,3d and
Non-

languages

91-100

81-90

71-80

61-70

51-60

41-50

35-40

00-34

Grade
2nd

Language

90-100

79-89

68-78

57-67

46-56

35-45

20-34

00-19

Grade
Points

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

PH-IV (DYSLEXIA)

1 and
Non-

languages

91-100

81-90

71-80

61-70

51-60

41-50

35-40

00-34

2nd

Language

90-100

79-89

68-78

57-67

46-56

35-45

20-34

00-19

CO-CURRICULAR
AREA

Grade
Grade
Range

85-100

71-84

56-70

41-55

00-40

Grade

A1

A2

B1

B2

C1

C2

D

E

Grade
Grade
Points

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

A1 A1

A2

B1

B2

C1

C2

D

E

A+

A

B

C

D

A2

B1

B2

C1

C2

D

E

As per GO MS No:17 School Edn. (Prog-I) Dept, dated 14-05-2014, GO MS No:82, dated 29-10-2015 and GO MS No: 41l dated
07-06-2016, External Exam (Public Exam) is conducted for 80 marks and remaining 20 marks are taken from the Internal
Assessment i.e. 04 FAs and 02 SAs.

1.

2. For 1st Language, 3rd Language and Non-language subjects, there are two papers of 40 marks each and the pass percentage is
35%. So the student should compulsorily get minimum of 28 marks in the External Exam.

For 2nd Language there is only single paper with 80 marks and the pass percentage is 20. So the student should compulsorily get3.
minimum of 16 marks in the External Exam.

The Grade Point Average (GPA) is calculated by taking the arithmetic average of Grade Points.4.

For PH - 1 & II candidates, 20% is the pass marks for all the subjects and the student should compulsorily get minimum of 16
marks in each subject in the External Exam. PH -I candidates are allowed to opt only one language out of three languages.

5.

6 PH-IV candidates are treated on par with the general candidates but the candidate is exempted from appearing for 3rd Language
English.

7. Internal Marks and Marks for Co-curricular Area have been furnished by the CSE and they have been entered in the Certificate.

Created with Scanner Mini

https://apple.co/3zkbMwu

