

Board of Secondary Education
ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA

QQ 386195



SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE

REGULAR PC/20/19017/0386195/C0

CERTIFIED THAT CHAPPALLI SATYA SWAROOP REDDY

FATHER NAME : CH BALA SUBBA REDDY

MOTHER NAME : C RAMADEVI

bearing Roll No. 1720101430

belonging to MONTESSORI ENG MED SCHOOL A CAMP KURNOOL, KURNOOL DISTRICT

has appeared and PASSED SSC EXAMINATION held in MARCH 2017 with GPA 9.2

and ENGLISH as medium of instruction.

DATE OF BIRTH 11/12/2001 ONE ONE DECEMBER TWO ZERO ZERO ONE

THE CANDIDATE SECURED THE FOLLOWING GRADES AND GRADE POINTS IN CURRICULAR AREA :

CURRICULAR SUBJECTS	GRADE		OVERALL GRADE (Internal + External)	
	(Internal)	(External)	Grade	Grade Points
FIRST LANGUAGE : (TELUGU/SANSKRIT)	A1	A1	A1	10
THIRD LANGUAGE : ENGLISH	A2	A2	A2	09
MATHEMATICS :	A2	A2	A2	09
GENERAL SCIENCE :	A2	A2	A2	09
SOCIAL STUDIES :	A1	A2	A2	09
SECOND LANGUAGE : (HINDI)	A1	A2	A2	09

GRADE POINTS AVERAGE (GPA) :



9.2

CO-CURRICULAR AREA :

SUBJECT	GRADE	SUBJECT	GRADE
VALUE EDUCATION & LIFE SKILLS	A+	WORK & COMPUTER EDUCATION	A+
ART & CULTURAL EDUCATION	A+	HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION	A+

Marks of Identification : A MOLE ON THE TOP OF THE RIGHT SHOULDER
A MOLE ON THE RIGHT CHEEK

C. Satya
Hemamistree
Head of Institution
Montessori E.M. High School
With School Stamp
A. Camp, KURNOOL

Date of Issue : 06.05.2017

H. Reddy
SECRETARY
BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
A.P. HYDERABAD

1. Any corrections in the certificate will not be entertained after one year from the date of issue.
2. Any unauthorised correction in the certificate will result in cancellation of certificate.

2017



MANGALAGIRI.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

CURRICULAR SUBJECTS											CO-CURRICULAR AREA	
General & PH-III (Orthopedically challenged)			PH-I & PH-II (Deaf & Dumb and Visually Impaired)			PH-IV (DYSLEXIA)						
Grade	1 st , 3 rd and Non-languages	2 nd Language	Grade Points	Grade	1 st , 3 rd and Non-languages	Grade Points	Grade	1 st and Non-languages	2 nd Language	Grade Points	Grade	Grade Range
A1	91-100	90-100	10	A1	90-100	10	A1	91-100	90-100	10	A+	85-100
A2	81-90	79-89	9	A2	79-89	9	A2	81-90	79-89	9	A	71-84
B1	71-80	68-78	8	B1	68-78	8	B1	71-80	68-78	8	B	56-70
B2	61-70	57-67	7	B2	57-67	7	B2	61-70	57-67	7	C	41-55
C1	51-60	46-56	6	C1	46-56	6	C1	51-60	46-56	6	D	00-40
C2	41-50	35-45	5	C2	35-45	5	C2	41-50	35-45	5	-	-
D	35-40	20-34	4	D	20-34	4	D	35-40	20-34	4	-	-
E	00-34	00-19	-	E	00-19	-	E	00-34	00-19	-	-	-

1. As per GO MS No:17 School Edn. (Prog-II) Dept, dated 14-05-2014, GO MS No:82, dated 29-10-2015 and GO MS No: 41 dated 07-06-2016, External Exam (Public Exam) is conducted for 80 marks and remaining 20 marks are taken from the Internal Assessment i.e. 04 FAs and 02 SAs.
2. For 1st Language, 3rd Language and Non-language subjects, there are two papers of 40 marks each and the pass percentage is 35%. So the student should compulsorily get minimum of 28 marks in the External Exam.
3. For 2nd Language there is only single paper with 80 marks and the pass percentage is 20. So the student should compulsorily get minimum of 16 marks in the External Exam.
4. The Grade Point Average (GPA) is calculated by taking the arithmetic average of Grade Points.
5. For PH - I & II candidates, 20% is the pass marks for all the subjects and the student should compulsorily get minimum of 16 marks in each subject in the External Exam. PH - I candidates are allowed to opt only one language out of three languages.
6. PH - IV candidates are treated on par with the general candidates but the candidate is exempted from appearing for 3rd Language English.
7. Internal Marks and Marks for Co-curricular Area have been furnished by the CSE and they have been entered in the Certificate.